Apr-08-2008 15:33 From-RatnerPrestia P.C.

610-407-0701

ARMT-105US

Form PTO-1595

Ų,Ş	. DEPAR	TMENT (OF COM	MERÇĘ
United S	tates Pate	ent and T	Fradema	rk Office

RECORDATION	FORMCOVER SHEET			
	NTSONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Paul Kurth	Name: <u>Pressure Products Medical Supplies, Inc.</u>			
Andrew W. Armour	Internal Address: San Pedro, CA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🗵 N	O Street Address: <u>1861 N. Gaffey Street</u>			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	<u>Suite B</u>			
Execution Date(s) April 7, 2008	City: <u>San Pedro</u>			
S Assignment S Margar	State: <u>CA</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Zir i <u>90731</u>			
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>US</u>			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Correction of Assignment Recordation				
(previously recorded at Reel, Frame). ☐ Other	Adaitional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 YES 🖾 NO			
4. Application or patent number(s): 🛄 This docum	nent is peing filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application Number(s) <u>12/015,097</u>	E Patent Number(s)			
Additional number(s) att	ached? DYES X NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	invelved:			
Name: Joshua L. Cohen				
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40			
Street Address: Suite 301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ <u>40</u>			
One Westlakes Bonara, B.O. Box 980				
Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Phone Number: (610) 407-0700	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Rayment Information 			
OR				
Street Address: Nemours Building	a. Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers <u>1008</u> Expiration Date <u>03/10</u>			
1007 Orange Street				
Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0350</u>			
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500	Authorized User Name <u>RatnerPrestia</u> The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or			
Fax Number. (302) 778-2600	underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit			
1 1	account number			
9. Signature:	418108			
Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including			
Joshua L. Cohen	38,040 cover sheet, attachments and			
Name of Person Signing R	egistration Number documents; 4			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to; Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Þ٥	cket Number: ARMT-105US
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named invent			brs	
	1. Paul	Kurth		2. Andrew W. Armour
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.		1	4.
	5.			6.
made an invention entitled: <u>APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND MET</u> TRANSSEPTAL GUIDEWIRE				FOR SHIELDING THE SHARP TIP OF A
for which an appli	cation for	Letters Patent of the United States		
 (Select one of the following): is executed concurrently herewith Was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Ja</u> as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: <u>12/015.097</u> 			nua	ary 16, 2008,
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	ASSIGNEE Pressure Products Medical Sup (Full Name and Address) 1861 N. Gaffey Street Suite B San Pedro, CA 90731			es, Inc.
is desirous of acc	uiring the	entire interest in and to said inven	l ion	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,
Dollar (\$1.00), ar Assignor, intendit assigns, the full a for said invention	d for othe ng to be le and exclus , including reon, and	r good and valuable consideration gally bound, hereby sells, assigns live right, title and interest in and to all divisions, continuations, and c	the and sa	nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One e receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfers to Assignee, its successors and id invention, all applications for Letters Patent inuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim to be obtained therefor, including any and all
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, as made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment			ree t.	ement or encumbrance has been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evid possession, relating to the making and practice of said invent thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invent countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all inst instrument.			ien on on	ce of which the Assignor has knowledge of , to testify in any legal proceeding relating in the United States of America and foreign
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity			al: of	so grants to Assignee such control over any the patent rights assigned herein.
L				

E

Page 1 of 2 PATENT Modified 2/6/03 REEL: 020775 FRAME: 0125

)8 15:33 Fi	rom-RatnerPrestia P.C.		610-407-0701 T·	-074 P.004/006 F-656
•	200 x 			
ASSIGN	IMENT - Patent App	lication	Docket Number: ARM	IT-105US
the aforesaid application if no if the A individually and	or authorizes Assignor's attorney pplication for United States Lette of identified above. ssignor includes more than one f collectively.	ers Patent an Individual, th	for the Attorney Docket ese obligations shall appl	or file designation for th
		·····	<u> </u>	
	Typed or Printed Name 1. Paul Kurth	Paul	ignature Marth	Date 4/7/08
		T Witness	o Assignor #1	
	2. Andrew W. Armour			
		* Witness	o Assignor #2	
	3.			···
SIGNATURE		* Witness	o Assignor #3	
	4.			<u> </u>
		* Witness	o Assignor #4	·
	5.			
		<u> </u>	o Assignor #5	
	6.			
		* Witness	o Assignor #6	
Application for	United States Letters Patent:			·····.
Serial No.:	<u>12/015,0</u>			
Filed: Attorney Docke	January <u>January</u> At Number: <u>ARMT-10</u>			
·····	of Assignment Pages 2		s signature recommended	mandatory for some cour

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

Apr-08-2008	15:33	From-RatnerPrestia P.C.

• •				
ASSIGN	MENT - Patent Appli	cation 1	ocket Number: ARM	T-105US
the aforesaid ap application if no	r authorizes Assignor's attorney plication for United States Lette I identified above.	rs Patent and/or	the Attomey Docket C	r nið designauon för uns
individually and	-			to these individuals both
In withe	ss whereof, this Assignment is e	xecuted on the	lay Indicated below.	·····
	Typed or Printed Name	Sign	ature	Date
	1. Paul Kurth			
	2. Andrew W. Armour	* Witness to A	siggar #1	04-07-08
		* Witness to A	slgnor #2	
	3.			
SIGNATURE		* Witness to A	sidnor #3	
SIGNATORE	4.			
		* Witness to A	sioper #4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	5.			
		* Witness to A	ssignor #5	
	6.			
	<u> </u>	* Witness to A	ssignor #6	
Application for	United States Letters Patent:		,	
Serial No.:	<u>12/015.09</u>	<u>)7</u>		,

	Filed:	<u>January '</u>	16 <u>, 2008</u>	
	Attorney Docket Number:	ARMT-1	<u>)6US</u>	
ĺ	Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness	signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

RECORDED: 04/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 020775 FRAME: 0127